klas@westfordma.gov 

FINANCIAL - FISCAL YEAR 2026 

ARTICLE 2: Approve Fiscal Year 2026 Budget Supplemental Appropriations 

and Transfers 
Town Manager 

First Motion: (Majority Vote Required) 
That the Town appropriate from Free Cash the sum of $1,165,000 (ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS) in order to supplement the following operating budgets in Fiscal Year 2026: 

423 Snow & Ice   $725,000 
430 Waste Disposal Services Expenses $150,000 
945 Risk Management $290,000 

Second Motion: (Majority Vote Required) 

That the Town appropriate from Recreation Retained Earnings the sum of $90,000 (NINETY THOUSAND 

DOLLARS) in order to supplement the following operating budgets in Fiscal Year 2026:  

630 Recreation Enterprise Expenses   $90,000 

Third Motion: (Majority Vote Required) 
That the Town appropriate the sum of $180,000 (ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS with the 
sum of $166,289.88 (ONE HUNDRED SIXTY SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY NINE DOLLARS 
AND EIGHTY EIGHT CENTS) transferred from Free Cash, and the sum of $13,710.12 (THIRTEEN THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED TEN DOLLARS AND TWELVE CENTS) transferred from the following prior year 
appropriations for projects that have been completed or for which funding is no longer needed: 

PROJECT AMOUNT TOWN MEETING VOTE 

Engineering Stormwater Master Plan $10,497.11 Article 16, March 23, 2013

[...]

310 Town Capital Projects Fund 

- Carlisle Road Sidewalk 

Article 6, October 17, 

2020 STM 

$440,000 $85,000 

Fourth Motion: (Majority Vote Required) 
That the Town appropriate and transfer from Stormwater Enterprise retained earnings the sum of $248,276.01 
(TWO HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX DOLLARS AND ONE 

mailto:klas@westfordma.gov

CENT) to supplement prior year appropriations for the previously authorized capital project shown below, including 
costs incidental and related thereto: 

PROJECT TOWN MEETING 
VOTE 

ORIGINAL DEBT 
AUTHORIATION

[...]

If you have questions regarding the article above, please contact Town Manager Kristen Las at 

klas@westfordma.gov 

ARTICLE 3: Appropriate for Perchlorate Expenses Town Manager 

Motion: (Majority Vote Required) 
That the Town appropriate from Free Cash the sum of $115,000 (ONE HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND 

DOLLARS) for the purpose of providing funds to address associated issues regarding perchlorate contamination.  

Select Board recommends 5-0 and Finance Committee recommends 8-0 

If you have questions regarding the article above, please contact Town Manager Kristen Las at

[...]

klas@westfordma.gov 

ARTICLE 5: Appropriate Funding for the Cameron Senior Center HVAC Project  Town Manager 
Motion: (2/3 Majority Vote Required)          
That the Town appropriate the sum of $900,000 (NINE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS) to supplement the  

$1,100,000 (ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS) authorized at the June 11, 2022 Annual 

Town Meeting for a total appropriation of $2,000,000 (TWO MILLION DOLLARS), for HVAC energy 

conservation and related building improvements at the Cameron Senior Center, including all costs associated with

[...]

If you have questions regarding the article above, please contact Finance Director Dan O’Donnell at 

odonnell@westfordma.gov. 

CAPITAL APPROPRIATIONS - FISCAL YEAR 2026 

ARTICLE 9: Approve Capital Appropriations Capital Planning Committee 

First Motion: (Majority Vote Required) 
That the Town appropriate from Free Cash the sum of $2,457,104 (TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY 
SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FOUR DOLLARS) to provide for the following capital requests, including 

mailto:medwards@westfordma.gov
https://malegislature.gov/Laws/GeneralLaws/PartI/TitleIX/Chapter59/Section38H
mailto:odonnell@westfordma.gov
mailto:odonnell@westfordma.gov
mailto:odonnell@westfordma.gov